OP \$540.00 2419307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ignite Restaurant Group, Inc.		07/25/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crab Addison, Inc.	
Street Address:	9900 Westpark Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2419307	EAT CRABS. HAVE FUN!			
Registration Number:	3339167	FAR AWAY FROM EVERYDAY			
Registration Number:	2125102	FREE CRABS TOMORROW			
Registration Number:	2148694	FREE CRABS TOMORROW			
Registration Number:	3999452	JOE'S CRAB SHACK			
Registration Number:	3937064	JOE'S CRAB SHACK			
Registration Number:	3994982	JOE'S CRAB SHACK			
Registration Number:	1972218	JOE'S CRAB SHACK			
Registration Number:	3994991	JOE'S CRAB SHACK			
Registration Number:	3934052	JOE'S CRAB SHACK			
Registration Number:	1955196	JOE'S CRAB SHACK			
Registration Number:	1980521	JOE'S CRAB SHACK			
Registration Number:	2075735	JOE'S CRAB SHACK NO VACANCY			
Registration Number:	2981272	JOE'S SEAFOOD HOUSE			
Registration Number:	2757177	JOE'S SEAFOOD SHACK			
Registration Number:	2782406	JOE'S SHRIMP HOUSE			
Registration Number:	3069795				
Registration Number:	2099152	PEACE LOVE & CRABS!			
Registration Number:	2101214	PEACE LOVE & CRABS!			
		TRADEMARK			

900297627 REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0986

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2183259	SEAFOOD WITH AN ATTITUDE!	
Registration Number:	1917042	JOE'S CRAB SHACK AN EMBARRASSMENT TO ANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon M. Ress
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon M. Ress/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=IP Assignment IRG to Crab Addison Signed#page1.tif source=IP Assignment IRG to Crab Addison Signed#page2.tif source=IP Assignment IRG to Crab Addison Signed#page3.tif source=IP Assignment IRG to Crab Addison Signed#page4.tif source=IP Assignment IRG to Crab Addison Signed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of July 25th, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between Ignite Restaurant Group, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office at 9900 Westpark Drive Suite 300, Houston, TX 77063 ("Assignor"), and Crab Addison, Inc., a Texas corporation, with its principal officer at 9900 Westpark Drive Suite 300, Houston, TX 77063 ("Assignee").

WHERAS, pursuant to a corporate restructuring, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademarks and the United States and non-United States trademark applications and registrations therefor set forth on Schedule A, ("the Marks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assigner hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and elsewhere, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assigner hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

IGNITE RESTAURANT/GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Edward W. Engel

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

CRAB ADDISON

By:

Name: Edward W. Engel

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Owner
EAT CRABS. HAVE FUN!	2,419,307	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
FAR AWAY FROM EVERYDAY	3,339,167	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
FREE CRABS TOMORROW	2,125,102	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
FREE CRABS TOMORROW and Design	2,148,694	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Arrow Design) (Black & White)	3,999,452	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Arrow Design) (Black & White)	3,937,064	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK	3,994,982	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK	1,972,218	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Arrow Design) (Color)	3,994,991	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Arrow Design) (Color)	3,934,052	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.

				
JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Pirate)	1,955,196	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Pirate)	1,980,521	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK NO VACANCY and Design	2,075,735	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S SEAFOOD HOUSE	2,981,272	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S SEAFOOD SHACK	2,757,177	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S SHRIMP HOUSE	2,782,406	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
Miscellaneous Design (ARROW Design)	3,069,795	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
PEACE LOVE & CRABS!	2,099,152	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
PEACE LOVE & CRABS! and Design	2,101,214	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
SEAFOOD WITH AN ATTITUDE!	2,183,259	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK AN EMBARRASSMENT TO ANY NEIGHBORHOOD	1.917,042	United States	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK	818097	Mexico	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK	657305	Mexico	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0991

JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design	847694	Mexico	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK	4639775	Japan	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design	4639776	Japan	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK	181798	Egypt	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Pirate)	181799	Egypt	Pending	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.
JOE'S CRAB SHACK	TMA 497,711	Canada	Registered	IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.

Copyright:

Title	Type of work	Creation Date	Registration No.	Owner
Joe's Crab Shack: an embarrassment to any neighborhood	Text	10-01-1991	TX0003862644	Ignite Restaurant Group, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 08/07/2014